

# **Notice of Determination**

Date of Hearing:	3 November 2009
Licence Type:	Premises Licence Application
Name of Applicant:	Dominos Pizza (DPGS Ltd)
Name of Premises:	Dominos Pizza

Postal Address of Premises (or description of premises): 88 Colman Road, Norwich, NR4 7EH

### Licensing Sub-Committee:

Councillors Driver (Chair), Lay and Banham

The committee noted that there were no representations from the responsible authorities.

The committee noted the objections from interested parties and that the applicant amended their operating schedule to require their delivery drivers to park at the front of the premises from midnight onwards. It also noted the applicants' comments with regard to the company's policy of dismissing employees who do not obey conditions of employment relating to the causing noise and disturbance.

## Determination -

The premises licence was granted with amendments to the requested hours. **The Committee's decision:** 

The Committee granted the licence in the following terms; That the premises offer late night refreshment only on Friday and Saturday nights from 07:00hrs until Midnight.

That the premises itself closes to the public at Midnight on Friday and Saturday nights but the drivers can collect orders for takeaways until 2am.

### The Committee's reasons:

The committee felt that the amended hours allowed promoted the licensing objectives.

## Right of a Party to appeal against the determination of the Authority

For your information, applicants and any party who made a relevant representation, or submitted an objection notice, who is aggrieved by the decision, or the imposition any term, condition or restriction, have a right of appeal to the Magistrates' Court within 21 days of the date on which they are notified of the decision.

Dated this 3 November 2009